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GraduateOverview 

#ofGraduates #ofDegrees 
#ofgradswho 
con�nued 
educa�on 

%ofgradswho 
con�nued 
educa�on 

% Employed 
and/or 

Con�nuingEd 

TransferPrograms(AA/AS) 

CareerPrograms(AAS) 

Cer�ficatePrograms 31% 
44% 
49% 

10% 
22% 
40% 

5 
50 
122 

52 
232 
310 

52 
232 
307 

DegreeBreakdown 
*Graduatesmaycompletemorethanonedegreesimultaneously,so"#ofdegrees"areduplicated 
students. 

Con�nuingeduca�onreferstograduateswhotransfertoanotherins�tu�onwithinsixmonthsaLergradua�on,aswellasthosewho 
con�nueatFLCC. 

#ofGraduates % ofGraduates 

TransferPrograms 
(AA/AS) 

4-YearSchool 
2-YearSchool 
GenevaGeneralHospital 
NoTransfer 
Total 

CareerPrograms( AAS)4-YearSchool 
2-YearSchool 
NoTransfer 
Total 

Cer�ficatePrograms 4-YearSchool 
2-YearSchool 
NoTransfer 
Total 

100.0% 
60.9% 
0.7% 
1.0% 
37.8% 

307 
187 
2 
3 
116 

100.0% 
78.4% 
1.3% 
20.3% 

232 
182 
3 
47 

100.0% 
90.4% 
1.9% 
7.7% 

52 
47 
1 
4 

TransferPathway 
TransferpathwayreferstothefirstschoolgraduatestransferredtowithinsixmonthsaLergradua�on 

Note:Transferdatawereobtainedfrom Na�onalClearinghouse."Con�nuingeduca�on"isbasedonenrollmentac�vitywithinsix 
monthsaLergradua�on. 

SELECTVALUES 

AcadDegree 
All 

Program 
All 

GradYear 
2022 

StudentCategory 
All 

586 

Graduates 

594 

Degrees 

30% 

GradsCon�nuingEd 

61 

Con�nuingEdSchools 

45% 

Employedand/or 
Con�nuingEd 

2022 



GraduateTransferProfile 

586 
Graduates 

594 
Degrees 

Num. AcadDegree Program 

1 AAS RegisteredNursing 

2 AA AALiberalArts& SciencesTrack:Humani�es 

3 AAS BusinessAdministra�on 

4 AS HealthCareStudies 

5 CRT EMT-Paramedic 

6 AA AALiberalArts& Sciences 

7 AAS CriminalJus�ce 

8 AS HumanServices 

9 AAS Accoun�ng 

10 AS BusinessAdministra�on 

11 AS ASLiberalArts& Sciences 

12 AS Psychology 

13 AS EnvironmentalScience:BiophysicalTrack 

14 AA ChildhoodEduca�on(TeacherEduca�onTra.. 

15 AS PhysEd& ExerciseScience 

57 

35 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

18 

16 

14 

13 

Top15FLCCGradPrograms 
(min.of2gradsperprogram) 

Num. FirstTransferSchoolaLerDegreewithin6mos 

1 SUNYBROCKPORT 

2 SUNYGENESEO 

3 SUNYBUFFALO 

4 KEUKA COLLEGE 

5 SUNYOSWEGO 

6 ROCHESTERINSTITUTEOFTECHNOLOGY 

7 ALFRED STATECOLLEGE 

8 SUNYCOLLEGEOFTECHNOLOGYATCANTON 

9 SUNYEMPIRESTATECOLLEGE 

10 STJOHN FISHERUNIVERSITY 

11 SUNYBINGHAMTON 

12 SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIREUNIVERSITY 

13 SUNYCORTLAND 

14 BELMONTUNIVERSITY 

15 MONROECOMMUNITYCOLLEGE 

30 

15 

10 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

5 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Top15TransferSchools 
(min.of2gradsperschool) 

Num. FirstTransferProgram aLerDegreewithin6mos 

1 NURSING 

2 ADOLEDUCATION/TEACHING 

3 BUSINESSADMIN/MGMT 

4 CHILDHOOD EARLYED/SPECIALED 

5 HEALTHCARESTUDIES/ADM/MGMT 

6 PSYCHOLOGY 

7 ART& DESIGN 

8 SOCIALWORK 

9 ATHLETICTRAINING/KINESIOLOGY 

10 COMPUTERSCIENCE 

11 CRIMINALJUSTICE/CRIMINOLOGY 

12 COMMUNICATIONS/INFORMATION DESIGN/PUBLICRELAT.. 

13 CREATIVEWRITING/ENGLISH 

14 FISHERIES& WILDLIFE 

15 ACCOUNTING 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

7 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Top15TransferSchoolMajors 
(min.of2gradspertransferprogram) 

SELECTVALUE S 

AcadDegree 
All 

GradYear 
2022 

Program 
All 

StudentCategory 
All 

2022



GraduateEmploymentProfile 
AGraduateFollow-UpSurveyisadministeredeachyearapproximatelysixmonthsaLergradua�on.Graduateemploymentis 

self-reportedbygraduatesonthesurvey. 

Num. Industry 

1 HealthCare 

2 Educa�on 

3 Retail/Sales 

4 FoodServices 

5 HealthandWellness 

6 Vi�culture 

7 EnvironmentalConserva�on 

8 ChildCare 

9 Government 

10 Informa�onTechnology 

11 Non-profit 

12 Farming 

13 Hotel/Resort 

14 Law 

15 Research 

27 

14 

13 

10 

7 

6 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Top15Industries 

Num. PlaceofEmployment 

1 RochesterGeneralHospital 

2 URThompsonHealth/Hospital 

3 RochesterRegionalHealth/UnityHospital 

4 Wegmans 

5 BOCES 

6 FingerLakesAmbulance 

7 FingerLakesAreaCounselingandRecoveryAgency(FLAC.. 

8 FingerLakesCommunityCollege 

9 GanandaCentralSchoolDistrict 

10 URMC/S trongMemorialHospital 

5 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Top15Employers(withamin.oftwograduatesforeachemployer) 

#ofGraduates 
%surveyr esponse 

rate 
%ofrespondents 
whoareemployed 

%ofrespondents 
employed 
full-�me 

%ofrespondents 
whoarecont.ed. 

%ofresp onde nt s
employed and/or 
cont .ed. 

TransferPrograms(AA/AS) 

CareerPrograms(AAS) 

Cer�ficatePrograms 88% 

91% 

84% 

19% 

21% 

47% 

81% 

61% 

31% 

88% 

86% 

62% 

31% 

33% 

24% 

52 

232 

307 

DegreeBreakdown 

Yes,thisjobisdirectlyrelatedtomyprogram atFLCC 

Thisjobisslightlyrelatedtomyprogram atFLCC 

No,thisjobisnotrelatedtomyprogram atFLCC 38% 

22% 

40% 

Program-RelatedEmployment:% ofemploymentthatisprogram-related 

99 
#ofEmployers 

586 
Graduates 

165 
SurveyResponses 

28% 
SurveyResponseRate 

75% 

% ofRespondentswhoare 
Employed 

50% 

% ofRespondentswhoare 
EmployedFull-Time 

87% 

% ofRespondentswhoare 
Employedand/orCon�nuingEd 

SELECTVALUES 

AcadDegree 
All 

Program 
All 

GradYear 

2022 

StudentCategory 

All 

2022
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