2022

Graduate Profile





Division of Assessment, Planning, and Continuous Improvement

Finger Lakes Community College

Table of Contents

3	Graduate Overview 1
	Graduate Statistics: Number of total graduates, degrees, and graduates continuing education
	Degree Breakdown: Transfer, Career, and Certificate programs
	Transfer Pathway: First school that graduates transfer to within six months
3	Graduate Transfer Profile2
	Top 15 FLCC Graduate Programs
	Top 15 Transfer Schools
	Top 15 Transfer Majors
3	Graduate Employment Profile
	Graduate Survey Statistics: Number of survey responses, survey response rate, % of response rate, % of respondents who were employed
	Degree Breakdown: Transfer, Career, and Certificate programs
	Employment Statistics: Number of employers
	Program-Related Employment
	Top 15 Industries
	Top Employers

2022 Graduate Overview

Graduates		Degrees	SELECT VALUES	
586			594	Acad Degree All
Grads Continuing Ed	Continuing Ed Schools		Employed and/or Continuing Ed	Program All Grad Year 2022
30%	61		45%	Student Category All

Degree Breakdown

*Graduates may complete more than one degree simultaneously, so "# of degrees" are duplicated students.

	# of Graduates	# of Degrees	# of grads who continued education	% of grads who continued education	% Employed and/or Continuing Ed
Transfer Programs (AA/AS)	307	310	122	40%	49%
Career Programs (AAS)	232	232	50	22%	44%
Certificate Programs	52	52	5	10%	31%

Continuing education refers to graduates who transfer to another institution within six months after graduation, as well as those who continue at FLCC.

Transfer Pathway

Transfer pathway refers to the first school graduates transferred to within six months after graduation

		# of Graduates	% of Graduates
Transfer Programs	4-Year School	116	37.8%
(AA/AS)	2-Year School	3	1.0%
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Geneva General Hospital	2	0.7%
	No Transfer	187	60.9%
	Total	307	100.0%
Career Programs (AAS)	4-Year School	47	20.3%
,	2-Year School	3	1.3%
	No Transfer	182	78.4%
	Total	232	100.0%
Certificate Programs	4-Year School	4	7.7%
G	2-Year School	1	1.9%
	No Transfer	47	90.4%
	Total	52	100.0%

Note: Transfer data were obtained from National Clearinghouse. "Continuing education" is based on enrollment activity within six months after graduation.

2022 Graduate Transfer Profile

Graduates 586

Degrees

594

SELECT VALUES

Acad Degree Program All

Grad Year 2022 Student Category

Top 15 FLCC Grad Programs (min. of 2 grads per program) Num. Acad Degree Program AAS Registered Nursing 57 2 AA AA Liberal Arts & Sciences Track: Humanities 35 3 23 AAS **Business Administration** 22 4 AS **Health Care Studies** CRT EMT - Paramedic 22 AA Liberal Arts & Sciences 21 6 AA 21 7 AAS Criminal Justice 21 8 AS **Human Services** 20 AAS Accounting 20 **Business Administration** 10 AS 19 AS AS Liberal Arts & Sciences 11 12 AS Psychology 18 16 Environmental Science: Biophysical Track 13 AS Childhood Education (Teacher Education Tra.. 14 14 AA

Phys Ed & Exercise Science

13

15

AS

•	15 Transfer Schools of 2 grads per school)	
Num.	First Transfer School after Degree within 6 mos	
1	SUNY BROCKPORT	30
2	SUNY GENESEO	15
3	SUNY BUFFALO	10
4	KEUKA COLLEGE	9
5	SUNY OSWEGO	9
6	ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	8
7	ALFRED STATE COLLEGE	7
8	SUNY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AT CANTON	7
9	SUNY EMPIRE STATE COLLEGE	5
10	ST JOHN FISHER UNIVERSITY	4
11	SUNY BINGHAMTON	4
12	SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY	3
13	SUNY CORTLAND	3
14	BELMONT UNIVERSITY	2
15	MONROE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	2

	15 Transfer School Majors of 2 grads per transfer program)	
Num.	First Transfer Program after Degree within 6 mos	
1	NURSING	11
2	ADOL EDUCATION/TEACHING	10
3	BUSINESS ADMIN/MGMT	10
4	CHILDHOOD EARLY ED/SPECIAL ED	10
5	HEALTHCARE STUDIES/ADM/MGMT	9
6	PSYCHOLOGY	8
7	ART & DESIGN	7
8	SOCIAL WORK	7
9	ATHLETIC TRAINING/KINESIOLOGY	5
10	COMPUTER SCIENCE	5
11	CRIMINAL JUSTICE/CRIMINOLOGY	5
12	COMMUNICATIONS/INFORMATION DESIGN/PUBLIC RELAT	4
13	CREATIVE WRITING/ENGLISH	4
14	FISHERIES & WILDLIFE	4
15	ACCOUNTING	3

2022 Graduate Employment Profile

A Graduate Follow-Up Survey is administered each year approximately six months after graduation. Graduate employment is self-reported by graduates on the survey.

Graduates

586

% of Respondents who are

Employed

75%

080

165

% of Respondents who are Employed Full-Time

Survey Responses

50%

Survey Response Rate

28%

% of Respondents who are Employed and/or Continuing Ed

87%

SELECT VALUES

Acad Degree

Program

Grad Year 2022

Student Category

Degree Breakdown

	# of Graduates	% survey response rate	% of respondents who are employed	% of respondents employed full-time	% of respondents who are cont. ed.	% of respondents employed and/or cont. ed.
Transfer Programs (AA/AS)	307	24%	62%	31%	47%	84%
Career Programs (AAS)	232	33%	86%	61%	21%	91%
Certificate Programs	52	31%	88%	81%	19%	88%

of Employers

99

Program-Related Employment: % of employment that is program-related	
Yes, this job is directly related to my program at FLCC	40%
This job is slightly related to my program at FLCC	22%
No, this job is not related to my program at FLCC	38%

Top 1	5 Industries	
Num.	Industry	
1	Health Care	27
2	Education	14
3	Retail/Sales	13
4	Food Services	10
5	Health and Wellness	7
6	Viticulture	6
7	Environmental Conservation	4
8	Child Care	3
9	Government	3
10	Information Technology	3
11	Non-profit	3
12	Farming	2
13	Hotel/Resort	2
14	Law	2
15	Research	2

Top 15 Employers (with a min. of two graduates for each employer)				
Num. Place of Employment				
1	Rochester General Hospital	5		
2	UR Thompson Health/Hospital	4		
3	Rochester Regional Health/Unity Hospital	3		
4	Wegmans	3		
5	BOCES	2		
6	Finger Lakes Ambulance	2		
7	Finger Lakes Area Counseling and Recovery Agency (FLAC	2		
8	Finger Lakes Community College	2		
9	Gananda Central School District	2		
10	URMC/Strong Memorial Hospital	2		